TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Virginia Publishing Company		11/02/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lawyer's Weekly, Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Third Avenue South	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623132	MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY
Registration Number:	2557838	MISSOURILAW.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207584-00001/LAWYERS WEEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Wing
Signature:	/daw/
Date:	01/22/2007

900067384 REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0819

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0820

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003465 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 01/22/2007